interconnection to be effective beginning on the expiration dlte of thil 

Agreement rsubaequent Agreement;. The Partia further agi"M that any 

such Subaequent Agreement shill be for 1 term of no Ina than two (2) 

yeara uniHI the Partiet agree otherwiM. 

2.3 If. wrthin one hundred and thirty-five (135) daya of commencing the 

negotiation referred to 1n Section 2.2, above, the P1rtia 1re un1ble to 

satiaflctorily negotl1te new loc:al interconnection terms. condition• and 

prices. either Party m1y petition the CommiWon to Htabllth appropriate 

local interconnection arrangements purau1nt to •1 U.S.C.